

# 80 series Parts List

700 SERIES  
ET LEVER  
CONTROL  
778-8

## Parts List

Page No 700.26 Rev C  
12/31/2002

ITEM	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY
1	—	CASE *	1
2	—	LEVER HANDLE * ±	1
3	97-0477	BUSHING INSERT	1
4	97-0480	LOWER HUB PLATE	1
5	82-0184	CAP NUT	1
6	01-1182	CAP SCREW	1
12	01-4540	MACHINE SCREW #3-48 x 5/8*	2
13	97-0541	SPINDLE	1
15	68-1402	RETAINING PLATE (ELECTRICAL)	1
17	01-1154	MACHINE SCREW #6-32 x 1/4*	2
19	97-0425	HUB SPRING (ALL OTHER LEVERS)	1
	97-0566	HUB SPRING (J LEVERS ONLY)	
21	52-2556	MOTOR & HOUSING ASSEMBLY	1
	01-4451	THRU BOLT 1/4-20 x 2 3/8 (1 3/4 DOOR)	2
	01-4372	THRU BOLT 1/4-20 x 2 5/8 (2 DOOR)	
	01-4373	THRU BOLT 1/4-20 x 2 7/8 (2 1/4 DOOR)	

\* SPECIFY FINISH

± SPECIFY LEVER DESIGN BY HAND

